&= eurofins |
Food Integrity

& Innovation

Certificate of Analysis

Sunsoil

180 Battery Street; Suite 250
Burlington Vermont 05401 United States

Report Number: 4423211-0
Report Date: 14-Mar-2024
Report Status: Final

Sample Name: 030524VSG Eurofins Sample: 13865074
Project ID SUNSOIL-20240305-0009 Receipt Date 07-Mar-2024
PO Number NA Receipt Condition Ambient temperature
Sample Serving Size 1 Softgel Login Date 05-Mar-2024
Date Started 07-Mar-2024
Sampled Sample results apply as received

Number Composited
Online Order

12
901-2024-E015749

Analysis

Result

Industrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile
CBDVA

CBDV
CBDA
CBGA

CBG

CBD

THCV

CBN

Delta 9-THC
Delta 8-THC
THCA

CBC
THCVA
CBNA

CBCA

CBL

Total Cannabinoids

Total THC (THC + (THCA x 0.877))

Total CBD (CBD + (CBDA x 0.877))
Calculated Sample Weight *

Entity Weight

Entity Fill Weight

None detected at detection limit
of 0.0004 %
0.0435 %
0.192 %
None detected at detection limit
of 0.0004 %
0.0901 %

522 %
0.00378 %
0.0183 %
0.133 %
0.00604 %
None detected at detection limit
of 0.0017 %
0.234 %
0.00345 %
None detected at detection limit
of 0.0004 %
0.00734 %
0.00696 %
5.96 %
0.133 %
5.39 %

0.7488 g
0.4601 g

Method References

Testing Location

Calculated Sample Weight (PREP)

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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Method References Testing Location
Industrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile (IHCBD_S) Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, AOAC 2018.11, AOAC International, Gaithersburg, MD (Modified).

Testing Location(s) Released on Behalf of Eurofins by

Food Integrity Innovation-Madison Edward Ladwig - President Eurofins Food
Chemistry Testing Madison
Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing Madison, Inc.

SN

6304 Ronald Reagan Ave SN
Madison WI 53704 = |
800-675-8375 g\  [ACCREDITED)

2918.01

These results apply only to the items tested. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the
written approval of Eurofins. Measurement uncertainty for individual analyses can be obtained upon request.

* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.
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