

## Certificate of Analysis

### Sunsoil

180 Battery Street; Suite 250  
Burlington Vermont 05401 United States

<b>Sample Name:</b>	<b>030524VSG</b>	<b>Eurofins Sample:</b>	<b>13865074</b>
<b>Project ID</b>	SUNSOIL-20240305-0009	<b>Receipt Date</b>	07-Mar-2024
<b>PO Number</b>	NA	<b>Receipt Condition</b>	Ambient temperature
<b>Sample Serving Size</b>	1 Softgel	<b>Login Date</b>	05-Mar-2024
		<b>Date Started</b>	07-Mar-2024
		<b>Sampled</b>	Sample results apply as received
		<b>Number Composited</b>	12
		<b>Online Order</b>	901-2024-E015749

Analysis	Result
<b>Industrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile</b>	
CBDVA	None detected at detection limit of 0.0004 %
CBDV	0.0435 %
CBDA	0.192 %
CBGA	None detected at detection limit of 0.0004 %
CBG	0.0901 %
CBD	5.22 %
THCV	0.00378 %
CBN	0.0183 %
Delta 9-THC	0.133 %
Delta 8-THC	0.00604 %
THCA	None detected at detection limit of 0.0017 %
CBC	0.234 %
THCVA	0.00345 %
CBNA	None detected at detection limit of 0.0004 %
CBCA	0.00734 %
CBL	0.00696 %
Total Cannabinoids	5.96 %
Total THC (THC + (THCA x 0.877))	0.133 %
Total CBD (CBD + (CBDA x 0.877))	5.39 %
<b>Calculated Sample Weight *</b>	
Entity Weight	0.7488 g
Entity Fill Weight	0.4601 g

Method References	Testing Location
-------------------	------------------

Calculated Sample Weight (PREP)	Food Integrity Innovation-Madison 6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA
---------------------------------	---

\* This analysis or component is not ISO accredited.

Printed: 14-Mar-2024 11:02 pm

Page 1 of 2

## Certificate of Analysis

### Sunsoil

180 Battery Street; Suite 250  
Burlington Vermont 05401 United States

#### Method References

#### Testing Location

#### Industrial Hemp Cannabinoid Profile (IHCBD\_S)

#### Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

6304 Ronald Reagan Ave Madison, WI 53704 USA

Official Methods of Analysis, AOAC 2018.11, AOAC International, Gaithersburg, MD (Modified).

#### Testing Location(s)

#### Released on Behalf of Eurofins by

#### Food Integrity Innovation-Madison

#### Edward Ladwig - President Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing Madison

Eurofins Food Chemistry Testing Madison, Inc.  
6304 Ronald Reagan Ave  
Madison WI 53704  
800-675-8375



2918.01

These results apply only to the items tested. This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of Eurofins. Measurement uncertainty for individual analyses can be obtained upon request.